

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact Information: Sonia Ramirez – AbilityFirst (626) 639-1745 - sramirez@abilityfirst.org
Jim Goyjer – Carl Terzian Associates (310) 207-3361 - jim.goyjer@carlterzianpr.com
Dennis Johnson – Time Warner Cable (310) 647-6607 dennis.johnson2@twcable.com

Time Warner Cable Awards \$10,000 Grant to Support After School and Adult Day Programs at AbilityFirst Joan and Harry A. Mier Center in Inglewood

Los Angeles, CA – October 21, 2014 - Time Warner Cable has awarded a \$10,000 grant to support the after school and adult day programs at the AbilityFirst Joan and Harry A. Mier Center in Inglewood. Kim Latour, Time Warner Cable's director of community investment, will present the check to Nicole Weaver-Goller, AbilityFirst senior director of development, and to board members Berlinda Fontenot-Jamerson and Mordena Moore on Thursday, October 23, at 2:30pm at the Center, located at 8090 Crenshaw Boulevard in Inglewood.

"We are extremely grateful to Time Warner Cable for this grant," said Lori Gangemi, CEO of AbilityFirst. "The money will help children and adults with developmental disabilities to achieve their personal best and become active community members to the full extent of their abilities."

The AbilityFirst Joan and Harry A. Mier Center serves individuals who have moderate to profound developmental disabilities, including autism, intellectual disabilities, cerebral palsy and Down syndrome, as well as a range of physical challenges. The newly rebuilt center offers year-round weekday programs for children and adults. The Tiffany Guild Swimming Pool provides warm water aquatics and water safety instruction for program participants and residents of the community. The center serves the cities of Inglewood, Hawthorne, Gardena, South Los Angeles, Westchester, Torrance and Lennox.

"The Ability First Joan and Harry A Mier Center is a wonderful program that provides much needed services to children and adults," said Latour. "We enjoy giving back to the many local communities we serve and appreciate everything they do at the Center."

About Ability First

Established in 1926 <u>AbilityFirst</u>, formerly Crippled Children's Society of Southern California, provides programs and services to help children and adults with disabilities reach their full potential. Through 25 <u>locations</u> across Southern California, they offer a broad range of employment, recreational and socialization <u>programs</u> as well as accessible housing and a camp, <u>Camp Paivika</u>, which provides year-round programs for children and adults.

About Time Warner Cable

Time Warner Cable Inc. (NYSE: TWC) is among the largest providers of video, high-speed data and voice services in the United States, connecting 15 million customers to entertainment, information and each other. Time Warner Cable Business Class offers data, video and voice services to businesses of all sizes, cell tower backhaul services to wireless carriers and enterprise-class, cloud-enabled hosting, managed applications and services. Time Warner Cable Media, the advertising sales arm of Time Warner Cable, offers national, regional and local companies innovative advertising solutions. More information about the services of Time Warner Cable is available at www.twc.com, www.twcbc.com and www.twcmedia.com.